

Dated: July 1, 2020

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF REGULAR MEETING

PUBLIC SAFETY ADVISORY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular meeting of the Public Safety Advisory Commission of the City of Lake Elsinore for 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 15, 2020, is cancelled.

The Public Safety Advisory Commission will meet at the next scheduled meeting at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 19, 2020, to be held at the Cultural Center located at 183 N. Main Street, Lake Elsinore, California.

Date: July 1, 2020		
	Luz Reyes	
	Luz Reyes	
	Acting Deputy City Clerk	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) SS CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE)	AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING	
I, Luz Reyes, declare as follows:		
That I am the Acting Deputy City Clerk of Notice of Cancellation of the Regular mee Wednesday, July 15, 2020, in a conspicuo the City's website.	eting of the Public Safety Advisory Co	ommission for 6:00 p.m. on
I declare under penalty of perjury that the f	foregoing is true and correct.	

Luz Reyes Luz Reyes

Acting Deputy City Clerk